

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Schlegel to Engrossed House Bill No. 142 by Representative Schlegel

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "on the" and before the semicolon ";" change "Internet" to "internet"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 17, after "the" and before the comma "," change "Internet" to "internet"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 9, after "the" and before "from" change "Internet" to "internet"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 10, after "liable" delete the remainder of the line and on page 2, at the  
9 beginning of line 11, delete "accessing the material if the entity fails to place" and insert "if  
10 the entity fails to perform"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 18, after "damages" and before the comma "," insert "resulting from a  
13 minor's accessing the material"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 4, line 10, after "available" and before "website" change "Internet" to "internet"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 4, line 22, after "portion" delete the remainder of the line and on page 4, at the  
18 beginning of line 23 delete "comprised of," and insert "means"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 4, line 23, after "of" and before the comma "," delete "material" and insert "total  
21 material on a website"